

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 852 of 2023

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

03/03.03.2023 After some argument, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for an adjournment so as to cite relevant judgments on the issue involved in the present writ petition.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case on 14.03.2023 under the same heading.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)