

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WPC No. 852 of 2023

1. Ashit Kumar.

2. Kumar Ashutosh.Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & OthersRespondents

Coram: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

04/15.3.2023 Let this case go out of my list to be placed before another Bench with the
consent of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay,J)

Rakesh/-